507464669 08/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7511562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507344021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO GIUSEPPE PERRA	02/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIFLOCK B.V.	
Street Address:	WETHOUDER TOMSONBOS 54	
City:	HEILOO	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1852HA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17426982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.,

Address Line 2: 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03135-2104568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. MCILVAINE REG.#34219	
SIGNATURE:	/John W. McIlvaine/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for Resubmission#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061039 FRAME: 0420

507464669

Corrected Info: Nature of

Conveyance

Document ID: 507344021

Date of Receipt of Notice of Non-

Recordation: 08/25/2022

ANNEX D – CONFIRMATION MR. ANTONIO GIUSEPPE PERRA

I, Mr. Antonio Giuseppe Perra confirm that any and all of my inventorship and other rights in and to the patent applications listed below, including any patents or patent applications claiming priority of those applications or otherwise derived from those applications or any applications on which those application rely for priority ("Patents") have been assigned to Riflock B.V. without further compensation being payable to me and I understand that Riflock B.V. will transfer these Patents to a third party.

Upon first request of the third party owner of the Patents or its patent attorney I will sign all necessary documents that will allow the owner to effect the transfer of the Patents, and to obtain, maintain and enforce the proper protection of the Patents, without any further compensation being payable to me.

PCT Application No.

PCT/NL2019050054

PCT/NL2019050055

PCT/NL2019050056

PCT/NL2019050056

PCT/NL2019050057

PCT/NL2019050057

PCT/NL2019050581

Title

"Floor panel and floor covering"

"Panel for constructing a floor covering"

"Panel for covering comprising the same"

"Floor panel and floor"

M. COSEM AND TONOMINA

Description Out-off-Court

RECORDED: 06/20/2022

PATENT REEL: 061039 FRAME: 0421